New Mexico Racing Commission

o 4900 Alameda NE
EﬁlNG Albuquergue, NIVi 87113

OIS KON Ruhng #: 2025‘SRP'1
Track SunRay Park
Ruling Date: 4/16/2025
Licensee: BARTON, CAROL MICHELLE
License Type: 2024 3 Year Owner Applicant Id: 165364

License Number: 311698

Ruling # 2025-5RP-1
Action Type; Initial Ruling
Ruling:

Owner Ms. Carol A. Barton having been duly notified and having been represented by her trainer Mr.
Clinton T. Crawford, waived her 10-day notice and formal disciplinary hearing regarding a
medication violation for the horse "Notjessaprettyface" who placed 3rd in the 3rd race on
March 15, 2025, at Sunland Paik, for a Class 4 Penalty C drug Dexamethasone found in
blood sample E548126, confirmed by Industrial Laboratories (the official lab for the NMRC).

Split sample testing rights were afforded to the owner Ms. Carol M. Barton and declined.
Mr. Clinton T. Crawford was the trainer of record on March 15, 2025, for “Notjessaprettyface”,

Given the evidence presented, Ms. Carol M. Barton is found to be in violation of the following
Commission Rules:

Rule 15.2.6.9(C)(1) Medication Restrictions

Rule 16.47.1.8(U)(1) Protection of Horses.

In accordance with Rule 15.2.6.9 (B) PENALTY RECOMMENDATIONS, this is Owner Ms. Carol
M. Barton’s first Class 4 Penalty C medication violation in a 365-day period.

The NMRC Board of Stewards hereby issue the following penalty:

Pursuant to Rule 15.2.5.13(E)(4)(d), “Notjessaprettyface” is disqualified and unplaced for all but pari-
mutuel wagering purposes. Pursuant to Rule 15.2.5.14(D)(7), the purse redistribution is as
follows:

1) CHAMPAGNE FOR ME

2) CALLIA

3) PEACHEZZ

4) BF TOO OUTRAGEOUS

5) HS FARM BOY

6) SCARY DYNASTY

7) CALL ME MOE

8) IVORYSDARKPATRIOT

9) LOVE TRUCKEN

Unplaced: NOTJESSAPRETTYFACE

The horse “Notjessaprettyface™ must pass a Commission approved examination prior to being eligible
to enter. In the event an appeal is pursued from this Ruling, the horse “Notjessaprettyface™ shall
remain on the Stewards” List until such time as the case is fully adjudicated.




New Mexico Racing Commasian
wm‘;‘*@ 4900 Alameda NE
RAC'NG Albuguerque, NM E7113

T SsI TN Ruiing H: 2025-SRP-1
Track SunRay Park
Ruling Date: 4/16/2025
Licensee: BARTON, CAROL MICHELLE
License Type: 2024 3 Year Owner Applicant 1d: 163364

License Number: 311698

This Ruling is written in accordance with the following Commission Rules:
15.2.1.9 (A)(4)(a) Notice

15.2.1.9 (A)(4)(c) Last Known Address

Rule 15.2.3.8(B)(1)(a)(cXd)(e) Stewards General Authority:

Rule 15.2.1.9(A)(1 X4)(b)c)d) Due Process and Disciplinary Action:
Rule 15.2.6.9(B) Penalty Recommendations:

Rule 15.2.6.9 (BX3)

Rule 15.2.3.8(B)(3)(j) Purse. prize redistribution.

Rule 15.2.5.13(E)(4)(d) Unplacing. purse redistribution.
16.47.1.8.(T) Knowledge of Rules

16.47.1.3 Statutory Authority

16.47.1.8 (AX1)2) License Required

Licensee’s right to appeal: Rule 15.2.1.9(A)9)(b) states in pertinent part "An appeal under this section
must be filed not later than 10 days after the date of the ruling. If the deadline falls on a Saturday.
Sunday or legal holiday, the period is extended to include the next dav that is not a Saturday. Sunday
or legal holiday. The appeal must be received by noon. at the main commission offices or with the
stewards who issued the ruling and must be accompanied by a fee in the amount of $400.00. The fee
must be in the form of a cashier’s check or money order.”

The last day to file an appeal is April 26, 2025.

By Order of The SunRay Park Stewards
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New Mexico Racing Cormmission
T 4900 Alameda NE
NEW MEXICO
G Albuguerque, NM 87113

RACI

CTA S ST Ruling #: 2025-SRP-2
Track SunRay Park
Ruling Date: 4/16/2025
Licensee: COLEMAN, SANDY 1J.
License Type: 2023 3 Year Owner Applicant Id: 15972

License Number: 308919

Ruling # 2025-5RP-2
Action Type: Initial Ruling
Ruling:

Owner Ms. Sandy J. Coleman having been duly notified and having been represented by her
trainer Clinton T. Crawford waived her 10 day notice and disciplinary hearing regarding a
medication violation for the horse "Notjessaprettyface" who placed 3rd in the 3rd race on
March 15, 2025, at Sunland Park, for a Class 4 Penalty C drug Dexamethasone found in
blood sample £548126, confirmed by Industrial Laboratories (the official lab for the NMRC).

Split sample testing rights were afforded to the owner Ms. Sandy J. Coleman and declined.
Mr. Clinton T. Crawford was the trainer of record on March 15, 2025, for “Notjessaprettyface”.

Given the evidence presented, Ms. Sandy J. Coleman is found to be in violation of the following
Commission Rules:

Rule 15.2.6.9(C)(1) Medication Restrictions

Rule 16.47.1.8(U)(1) Protection of Horses.

In accordance with Rule 15.2.6.9 (B) PENALTY RECOMMENDATIONS, this is Owner Ms. Sandy
J. Coleman’s first Class 4 Penalty C medication violation in a 365-day period.

The NMRC Board of Stewards hereby issue the following penalty:

Pursuant to Rule 15.2.5.13(E)(4)(d), “Notjessaprettyface™ is disqualified and unplaced for all but pari-
mutuel wagering purposes. Pursuant to Rule 15.2.5.14(D)(7), the purse redistribution is as
follows:

1) CHAMPAGNE FOR ME

2) CALLIA

3) PEACHEZZ

4) BF TOO OUTRAGEOQUS

5) HS FARM BOY

6) SCARY DYNASTY

7) CALL ME MOE

8) IVORYSDARKPATRIOT

9) LOVE TRUCKEN

Unplaced: NOTJESSAPRETTYFACE

The horse “Notjessaprettyface™ must pass a Commission approved examination prior to being eligible
to enter. In the event an appeal is pursued from this Ruling, the horse “Notjessaprettyface” shall
remain on the Stewards’ List until such time as the case is fully adjudicated.




New fMexico Racing Commission
4800 Alameda NE
Albugquerque, NM 87113

T

s Ruling #: 2025-SRP-2
Track SunRay Park
Ruling Date: 4/16/2025
Licensee: COLEMAN, SANDY .
License Type: 2023 3 Year Owner Applicant Id:

License Number:

This Ruling is written in accordance with the following Commission Rules:
15.2.1.9 {A)(4)a) Notice

15.2.1.9 {A)4)c) Last Known Address

Rule 15.2.3.8(B)(1}a)c)d)e) Stewards General Authority:

Rule 15.2.1.9(A)(1){(4)b)(c)(d) Due Process and Disciplinary Action:
Rule 15.2.6.9(B) Penalty Recommendations:

Rule 15.2.6.9 (B)(3)

Rule 15.2.3.8(B)(3)(j) Purse, prize redistribution.

Rule 15.2.5.13(E)}4)d) Unplacing. purse redistribution.
16.47.1.8.(T) Knowledge of Rules

16.47.1.3 Statutory Authority

16.47.1.8 (AX 1 X2) License Required

13972
5308919

Licensee's right to appeal: Rule 15.2.1.9(AX9)(b) states in pertinent part "An appeal under this section
must be filed not later than 10 days after the date of the ruling. If the deadline falls on a Saturday.
Sunday or legal holiday. the period is extended to include the next day that is not a Saturday. Sunday
or legal holiday. The appeal must be received by noon. at the main commission offices or with the
stewards who issued the ruling and must be accompanied by a fee in the amount of $400.00. The fee

must be in the form of a cashier’s check or money order.”
The last day to file an appeal is April 26, 2025.

By Order of The SunRay Park Stewards
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New Mexico Racing Commissian
— 49040 Alameda NE
NEW MEXXD R .
RAC'NG Albuguergue, NM 87113

TS SI0N Ruhng t: 2025-SRP-3
Track SunRay Park
Ruling Date: 4/16/2025
Licensee: MAZE, JUDY DEKK
License Type: 2023 3 Year Owner Applicant Id: 162952

License Number: 308281

Ruling # 2025-5RP-3
Action Type: Initial Ruling
Ruling;

Owner Ms. Judy D. Maze having been duly notified and having been represented by her
trainer Clinton T. Crawford waived her 10 day notice and disciplinary hearing regarding a
medication violation for the horse "Notjessaprettyface” who placed 3rd in the 3rd race on
March 15, 2025, at Sunland Park, for a Ciass 4 Penalty C drug Dexamethasone found in
blood sample E548126, confirmed by Industrial Laboratories (the official lab for the NMRC).

Split sample testing rights were afforded to the owner Ms. Judy D. Maze and declined.
Mr. Clinton T. Crawford was the trainer of record on March 15, 2025, for “Notjessaprettyface”,

Given the evidence presented, Ms. Judy D. Maze is found to be in violation of the following
Commission Rules:

Rule 15.2.6.9(C)(1) Medication Restrictions

Rule 16.47.1.8(U)1) Protection of Horses.

In accordance with Rule 15.2.6.9 (B) PENALTY RECOMMENDATIONS, this is Owner Ms. Judy D.
Magze’s first Class 4 Penalty C medication violation in a 365-day period.

The NMRC Board of Stewards hereby issue the following penalty:

Pursuant to Rule 15.2.5.13(E)}(4)(d), “Notjessaprettyface™ is disqualified and unplaced for all but pari-
mutuel wagering purposes. Pursuant to Rule 15.2.5.14(D)(7), the purse redistribution is as
follows:

1) CHAMPAGNE FOR ME

2) CALLIA

3) PEACHEZZ

4) BF TOO OUTRAGEOUS

5) HS FARM BOY

6) SCARY DYNASTY

7) CALL ME MOE

8) IVORYSDARKPATRIOT

9) LOVE TRUCKEN

Unplaced: NOTJESSAPRETTYFACE

The horse “Notjessaprettyface™ must pass a Commission approved examination prior to being eligible
to enter. In the event an appeal is pursued from this Ruling, the horse “Notjessaprettyface™ shall
remain on the Stewards’ List until such time as the case is fully adjudicated.
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New Mexico Racing Conmmussion

4900 Alameda KE
Albuguerque, N 87113

Ruling #: 2025-SRP-3
Track SunRay Park
Ruling Date: 4/16/2025
Licensee: MAZE, JUDY DEKK
License Type: 2023 3 Year Owner Applicant Id: 162952
License Number: 308281

This Ruling is written in accordance with the following Commission Rules:
15.2.1.9 (A)(4)(a) Notice

15.2.1.9 (A)(4)(c) Last Known Address

Rule 15.2.3.8(B)(1 Xa)(c)(d)(e) Stewards General Authority:

Rute 15.2.1.9(A)(1)4)(b)c)(d) Due Process and Disciplinary Action:
Rule 15.2.6.9(B) Penalty Recommendations;

Rule 15.2.6.9 (B)(3)

Rule 15.2.3.8(B)(3)(j) Purse, prize redistribution.

Rule 15.2.5.13(E)(4)(d) Unplacing, purse redistribution.
16.47.1.8(T) Knowledge of Rules

16.47.1.3 Statutory Authority

16.47.1.8 (AX(1)2) License Required

Licensee's right to appeal: Rule 15.2.1.9(A)X9)(b) states in pertinent part "An appeal under this section
must be filed not later than 10 days after the date of the ruling. If the deadline falls on a Saturday.
Sunday or legal holiday, the period is extended to include the next day that is nota Saturday. Sunday
or legal holiday. The appeal must be received by noon. at the main commission offices or with the
stewards who issued the ruling and must be accompanied by a fee in the amount of $400.00. The fee
must be in the form of a cashier’s check or money order."

The last day to file an appeal is April 26, 2025.

By Order of The SunRay Park Stewards
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New Mexico Racing Commission
wm::—/‘ 4360 AMlameda NE
QACING Albuguerque, NM 87113

PRIERS AR T Bt Rullng #: 2025'SRP'4
Track SunRay Park
Ruling Date: 4/16/2025
Licensee: CAVENAUGH, DONALD RAY
License Type: 2022 3 Year Owner Applicant Id: 162079

License Number: 304909

Ruling # 2025-SRP-4
Action Type: Initial Ruling
Ruling:

Owner Mr. Donald R. Cavenaugh having been duly notified and having been represented by
his trainer Clinton T. Crawford waived his 10 day notice and disciplinary hearing regarding a
medication violation for the horse "Notjessaprettyface” who placed 3rd in the 3rd race on
March 15, 2025, at Sunland Park, for a Class 4 Penalty C drug Dexamethasone found in
blood sample E548126, confirmed by Industrial Laboratories (the official lab for the NMRC).

Split sample testing rights were afforded to the owner Mr. Donald R. Cavenaugh and declined.
Mr. Clinton T. Crawford was the trainer of record on March 15. 2025, for “Notjessaprettyface”.

Given the evidence presented, Mr. Donald R. Cavenaugh is found to be in violation of the
following Commission Rules:

Rule 15.2.6.9(C)(1) Medication Restrictions

Rule 16.47.1.8(U)(1) Protection of Horses.

In accordance with Rule 15.2.6.9 (B) PENALTY RECOMMENDATIONS, this is Owner Mr. Donald
R. Cavenaugh’s first Class 4 Penalty C medication violation in a 365-day period.

The NMRC Board of Stewards hereby issue the following penalty:

Pursuant to Rule 15.2.5.13(E)(4)(d), “Notjessaprettyface™ is disqualified and unplaced for all but pari-
mutuel wagering purposes. Pursuant to Rule 15.2.5.14(D)(7), the purse redistribution is as
follows:

1) CHAMPAGNE FOR ME

2) CALLIA

3) PEACHEZZ

4) BF TOO OUTRAGEQUS

5) HS FARM BOY

6) SCARY DYNASTY

7) CALL ME MOE

8) IVORYSDARKPATRIOT

9) LOVE TRUCKEN

Unplaced: NOTJESSAPRETTYFACE

The horse “Notjessaprettyface™ must pass a Commission approved examination prior to being eligible
to enter. In the event an appeal is pursued from this Ruiing. the horse “Notjessaprettyface™ shall
remain on the Stewards’ List until such time as the case is fully adjudicated.




~new Mexico Racing Commission
W D 4900 Alameda NE
RACING Albuquerque, NV 87113

PSR HLS R Ruling #: 2025-SRP-4
Track SunRay Park
Ruling Date: 4/16/2025
Licensee: CAVENAUGH, DONALD RAY
License Type: 2022 3 Year Owner Applicant Id: 162079

License Number: 304909

This Ruling is written in accordance with the following Commission Rules:
15.2.1.9 (A)(4)(a) Notice

15.2.1.9 (A)(4)c) Last Known Address

Rule 15.2.3.8(B)(1)a)(c)(d)(e) Stewards General Authority:

Rule 15.2.1.9(AX 1)(4)b)c)d) Due Process and Disciplinary Action:
Rule 15.2.6.9(B) Penalty Recommendations:

Rule 15.2.6.9 (B)(3)

Rule 15.2.3.8(B)(3)(j) Purse, prize redistribution.

Rule 15.2.5.13(E)(4)(d) Unplacing. purse redistribution.
16.47.1.8.(T) Knowledge of Rules

16.47.1.3 Statutory Authority

16.47.1.8 (A)(1)(2) License Required

Licensee’s right to appeal: Rule 15.2.1.9(A)(9)(b) states in pertinent part "An appeal under this section
must be filed not later than 10 days after the date of the ruling. If the deadline falls on a Saturday.
Sunday or legal holiday, the period is extended to include the next day that is not a Saturday. Sunday
or legal holiday. The appeal must be received by noon. at the main commission offices or with the
stewards who issued the ruling and must be accompanied by a fee in the amount of $400.00. The fee
must be in the form of a cashier’s check or money order.”

The last day to file an appeal is April 26, 2025.

By Order of The SunRay Park Stewards
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New Mexico Racing Commission
e 4900 Alameda NE
NEW MEXICO
RA ENG Albuguergue, NM 87113

EGTIER HEA gL | Ruhng #: ZOZS-SRP-S
Track SunRay Park
Ruling Date: 4/16/2025
Licensee: LYKINS, MELODY MARIE
License Type: 2024 1 Year Owner Applicant Id: 166213

License Number: 311759

Ruling # 2025-5RP-5
Action Type: Initial Ruling
Ruling:

Owner Ms. Melody M. Lykins having been duly notified and having been represented by her
trainer Clinton T. Crawford waived her 10 day notice and disciplinary hearing regarding a
medication violation for the horse "Notjessaprettyface” who placed 3rd in the 3rd race on
March 15, 2025, at Sunland Park, for a Class 4 Penalty C drug Dexamethasone found in
blood sample E548126, confirmed by Industrial Laboratories (the official lab for the NMRC).

Split sample testing rights were afforded to the owner Ms. Melody M. Lykins and declined.
Mr. Clinton T. Crawford was the trainer of record on March 15, 2025, for “Notjessaprettyface”.

Given the evidence presented, Ms. Melody M. Lykins is found to be in violation of the following
Commission Rules:

Rule 15.2.6.9(C)(1) Medication Restrictions

Ruie 16.47.1.8(U)1) Protection of Horses.

In accordance with Rule 15.2.6.9 (B) PENALTY RECOMMENDATIONS, this is Owner Ms. Melody
M. Lykin’s first Class 4 Penalty C medication violation in a 365-day period.

The NMRC Board of Stewards hereby issue the following penalty:

Pursuant to Rule 15.2.5.13(E)(4)(d), “Notjessaprettyface™ is disqualified and unplaced for all but pari-
mutuel wagering purposes. Pursuant to Rule 15.2.5.14(D)(7), the purse redistribution is as
follows:

1) CHAMPAGNE FOR ME

2) CALLIA

3) PEACHEZZ

4) BF TOO OUTRAGEOUS

5) HS FARM BOY

6) SCARY DYNASTY

7) CALL ME MOE

8) IVORYSDARKPATRIOT

9) LOVE TRUCKEN

Unplaced: NOTJESSAPRETTYFACE

The horse “Notjessaprettyface™ must pass a Commission approved examination prior to being eligible
to enter. In the event an appeal is pursued from this Ruling, the horse “Notjessaprettyface” shall
remain on the Stewards” List until such time as the case is fully adjudicated.
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= Mew Mexico Racing Commission
ew veaco 4900 Alameda [E
RACING Albuquerque, NM 87113

ZOMMISSION Ruling #: 2025-SRP-5
Track SunRay Park
Ruling Date: 4/16/2025
Licensee: LYKINS, MELODY MARIE
License Type: 2024 1 Year Owner Applicant Id: 166213

License Number: 311739

This Ruling is written in accordance with the following Commission Rules:
15.2.1.9 (A)(4)(a) Notice

15.2.1.9 (A)(4)c¢) Last Known Address

Rule 15.2.3.8(B)(1)a)c)(d)(e) Stewards General Authority;

Rule 15.2.1.9(A)(1)(4)(b)(c)(d) Due Process and Disciplinary Action:
Rule 15.2.6.9(B) Penalty Recommendations;

Rule 15.2.6.9 (B)(3)

Rule 15.2.3.8(B)3)(j) Purse, prize redistribution.

Rule 15.2.5.13(E)(4)(d) Unplacing, purse redistribution.
16.47.1.8(T) Knowledge of Rules

16.47.1.3 Statutory Authority

16.47.1.8 (AX1)2) License Required

Licensee’s right to appeal: Rule 15.2.1.9(A)(9)(b) states in pertinent part "An appeal under this section
must be filed not later than 10 days after the date of the ruling. If the deadline falls on a Saturday.
Sunday or legal holiday. the period is extended to include the next day that is not a Saturday. Sunday
or legal holiday. The appeal must be received by noon. at the main commission offices or with the
stewards who issued the ruling and must be accompanied by a fee in the amount of $400.00. The fee
must be in the form of a cashier’s check or money order.”

The tast day to file an appeal is April 26, 2025.

By Order of The SunRay Park Stewards
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g:%ﬁclNG Atbuguergque, NM 287113

few Mexico Racing Comimission

— AG00 Alameda NE
MNEW MEXICO

SN BSIN Ruling #: 2025-SRP-6
Track SunRay Park
Ruling Date: 4/16/2025
Licensee: SCHOENHOFER, JULIE ANN
License Type: 2024 3 Year Owner Applicant Id: 14086

License Number: 311594

Ruling # 2025-5RP-6
Action Type: Initial Ruling
Ruling;

Owner Ms. Julie A. Schoenhofer having been duly notified and having been represented by
her trainer Clinton T. Crawford waived her 10 day notice and disciplinary hearing regarding a
medication violation for the horse "Notjessaprettyface” who placed 3rd in the 3rd race on
March 15, 2025, at Sunland Park, for a Class 4 Penalty C drug Dexamethasone found in
blood sample E548126, confirmed by Industrial Laboratories (the official lab for the NMRC).

Split sample testing rights were afforded to the owner Ms. Julie A. Schoenhofer and declined.
Mr. Clinton T. Crawford was the trainer of record on March 15, 2025, for “Notjessaprettyface”.

Given the evidence presented, Ms. Julie A. Schoenhofer is found to be in violation of the
following Commission Rules:

Rule 15.2.6.9(C)(1) Medication Restrictions

Rule 16.47.1.8(U)(1) Protection of Horses.

In accordance with Rule 15.2.6.9 (B) PENALTY RECOMMENDATIONS, this is Owner Ms. Julie A.
Schoenhofer’s first Class 4 Penalty C medication violation in a 365-day period.

The NMRC Board of Stewards hereby issue the following penalty:

Pursuant to Rule 15.2.5.13(E)(4)(d), “Notjessaprettyface™ is disqualified and unplaced for all but pari-
mutuel wagering purposes. Pursuant to Rule 15.2.5.14(D)(7), the purse redistribution is as
follows:

1) CHAMPAGNE FOR ME

2) CALLIA

3) PEACHEZZ

4) BF TOO OUTRAGEOUS

5) HS FARM BOY

6) SCARY DYNASTY

7} CALL ME MOE

8) IVORYSDARKPATRIOT

9) LOVE TRUCKEN

Unplaced: NOTJESSAPRETTYFACE

The horse “Notjessaprettyface™ must pass a Commission approved examination prior to being eligible
to enter. In the event an appeal is pursued from this Ruling, the horse “Notjessaprettyface™ shall
remain on the Stewards” List until such time as the case is fully adjudicated.




mew iexico Racing Coimision
m.m?;'@ 4900 Alameda "=
RACING Albuguergue, 1207 £7113

ORI TS| Ruling §: 2025-SRP-6
Track SunRay Park
Ruling Date: 4/16/2025
Licensee: SCHOENHOFER, JULIE ANN
License Type: 2024 3 Year Owner Applicant Id: 14086

License Number: 311394

This Ruling is written in accordance with the following Commission Rules:
15.2.1.9 (A)(4)(a) Notice

15.2.1.9 (A)}(4)c) Last Known Address

Rute 15.2.3.8(B)(1Xa)(c)(d)(e) Stewards General Authority:

Rule 15.2.1.9(AX1){(4)(b)(c)(d) Due Process and Disciplinary Action:
Rule 15.2.6.9(B) Penalty Recommendations:

Rule 15.2.6.9 (B)(3)

Rule 15.2.3.8(B)3)(j) Purse, prize redistribution.

{Rule 15.2.5.13(EX4)(d) Unplacing. purse redistribution.
16.47.1.8.(T) Knowledge of Rules

16.47.1.3 Statutory Authority

16.47.1.8 (AX(1)(2) License Required

Licensee’s right to appeal: Rule 15.2.1.9(AX9)(b) states in pertinent part "An appeal under this section
must be filed not later than 10 days after the date of the ruling. If the deadline falls on a Saturday.
Sunday or legal holiday. the period is extended to include the next day that is not a Saturday. Sunday
or legal holiday. The appeal must be received by noon. at the main commission offices or with the
stewards who issued the ruling and must be accompanied by a fee in the amount of $400.00. The fee
must be in the form of a cashier’s check or money order.”

The last day to file an appeal is April 26, 2025.

By Order of The SunRay Park Stewards
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Mew Mexico Racing Commission
mﬂm“;'-v/“ 4500 Alameda NE
Alhugusrque, NM 87113

RACING

eSS ED N Ruling #: ZOZS‘SRP‘7
Track SunRay Park
Ruling Date: 4/18/2025
Licensee: APODACA, DANIEL
License Type: 2024 3 Year Owner Applicant Id: 35633

License Number: 313326

Ruling # 2025-SRp-7
Action Type: Initial Ruling
Ruling:

Owner Daniel Apodaca is hereby summarily suspended, effective April 17th, 2025, pending
the outcome of his summary suspension hearing scheduled for April 24th, 2025, at 11:30
A.M.in the office of the Board of Stewards at SunRay Park (39 Rd 5568, Farmington, NM
8740) per Rule 15.2.1.9 (A)(3)}(a) (Summary Suspension). The summary suspension is
regarding a Coggins/Piro that was submitted to the racing office for the horse “Gallivant AR”
that appears to have been falsified and altered. Mr. Juan A. Hernandez is listed as the
trainer of the horse “Gallivant AR.”

NMAC 16.47.1.8 (L)(1)i)(o) "Grounds for disciplinary measures for a licensee, and refusal,
denial, suspension, or revocation of a license: (1) The commission may refuse to issue a
license to an applicant, or may suspend or revoke a license issued, or order disciplinary
measures, if the applicant;

(i) is a person whose conduct or reputation may adversely reflect on the honesty and
integrity of horse racing or interfere with the orderly conduct of a race meeting; interfering
with the orderly conduct of a race meeting shall include, but is not limited to, disruptive or
intemperate behavior or behavior which exposes others to danger anywhere on the
racetrack grounds; the fact that the race meet was not actually interrupted is not a defense
to the imposition of discipline under this rule;

in accordance with Rule 15.2.1.9 (B)(21)(a}(b), Daniel Apodaca is hereby excluded from all
areas of the grounds under the jurisdiction of the NMRC. Additionally, effective upon
applicable suspension dates, all horses owned, trained, or under the care of Daniel Apodaca
are ineligible to be entered or start in any race in this jurisdiction, per Rule 15.2.1 9(B)(21)}
(c). NMSA 1978,Section 60-1A-4(A) provides “The commission may exclude or compel the
exclusion of a person from all horse racetracks who the commission deems detrimental to
the best interests of horse racing...”

This Ruling is written in accordance with NMAC:

16.47.1.8 (U)(1)(2) Protection of Horses

16.47.1.10(B)(1)(2) Absolute Insurer

16.47.1.8 (L)(1)(i)(0) Grounds for disciplinary measures for a licensee, and refusal, denial,
suspension, or revocation of a license

15.2.1.9(B)(3)(a) Proceedings Before the Stewards: Summary Suspension If the Stewards
determine that a licensee’s action constitutes an immediate danger to the public health,
safety, or welfare, the Stewards may summarily suspend the licensee pending a hearing.
15.2.1.9(B)(3)(b) Proceedings Before the Stewards: Summary Suspension A licensee whose




New Mexico Racing Comimission
New o 4900 Alameda NE
RACING Albuquergue, NLY 57113

este Ruling #: 2025-SRP-7
Track SunRay Park
Ruling Date: 4/18/2025

Licensee: APODACA, DANIEL

License Type: 2024 3 Year Owner Applicant Id:
License Number: 3
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license has been summarily suspended is entitled to a hearing on the summary suspension
not later than the 10th day after the license was summarily suspended. The licensee may
waive their right to a hearing on the summary suspension within the 10-day limit.

15.2.1.8(B)(1) Commission General Authority
15.2.3.8 B (3)(a)(f) Stewards Disciplinary Action
15.2.3.8 B (1) (a)(c){d)(e) Stewards General Authority
16.47.1.8 (T) Knowledge of Rules

15.2.6.9 NMAC. Penalty Recommendations
16.47.1.3 Statutory Authority

16.47.1.8 (A)(1){2) License Required

16.47.1.8(N) Changes in Application

By Order of The SunRay Park Stewards
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o Ruling #: 2025-SRP-8
Track SunRay Park
Ruling Date: 4/18/2025
Licensee: HERNANDEZ, JUAN ALFREDO
License Type: 2024 1 Year Trainer  Applicant Id: 166803

License Number: 314323

Ruling # 2025-5RP-8
Action Type: Initial Ruling
Ruling:

Trainer Juan A Hernandez is hereby summarily suspended, effective April 17th, 2025,
pending the outcome of his summary suspension hearing scheduled for April 24th, 2025, at
11:30 A.M. in the office of the Board of Stewards at SunRay Park (39 Rd 5568, Farmington,
NM 8740) per Rule 15.2.1.9 (A)(3)(a) (Summary Suspension). The summary suspension is
regarding a Coggins/Piro that was submitted to the racing office for the horse “Gallivant AR"
that appears to have been falsified and altered. Mr. Juan A. Hernandez is listed as the
trainer of the horse “Gallivant AR.”

15.2.6.11 Trainer Responsibilty (E)(2) having each horse in their care that is racing, or is
stabled on association grounds, tested for equine infectious anemia (EIA) and for filing
evidence of such negative test results with the racing secretary as required by the
commission;

NMAC 16.47.1.8 (L)(1)(i{o) "Grounds for disciplinary measures for a licensee, and refusal,
denial, suspension, or revocation of a license: (1) The commission may refuse to issue a
license to an applicant, or may suspend or revoke a license issued, or order disciplinary
measures, if the applicant:

(i} is @ person whose conduct or reputation may adversely reflect on the honesty and
integrity of horse racing or interfere with the orderly conduct of a race meeting; interfering
with the orderly conduct of a race meeting shall include, but is not limited to, disruptive or
intemperate behavior or behavior which exposes others to danger anywhere on the
racetrack grounds; the fact that the race meet was not actually interrupted is not a defense
to the impaosition of discipline under this rule...."

In accordance with Rule 15.2.1.9 (B)(21)(a)(b), Juan A. Hernandez is hereby exciuded from
all areas of the grounds under the jurisdiction of the NMRC. Additionally, effective upon
applicable suspension dates, all horses owned, trained, or under the care of Juan A.
Hernandez are ineligible to be entered or start in any race in this jurisdiction, per Rule
15.2.1.9(B)(21){c). NMSA 1978,Section 60-1A-4(A) provides "The commission may exclude
or compel the exclusion of a person from all horse racetracks who the commission deems
detrimental to the best interests of horse racing...”

This Ruling is written in accordance with NMAC:

16.47.1.8 (U)(1){2) Protection of Horses

16.47.1.10(B){1)(2) Absolute Insurer

16.47.1.8 (L)(1)(i) Grounds for disciplinary measures for a licensee, and refusal, denial,
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Track SunRay Park
Ruling Date: 4/18/2025
Licensee: HERNANDEZ, JUAN ALFREDO
License Type: 2024 1 Year Trainer  Applicant Id: 166803

License Number: 314323

suspension, or revocation of a license

15.2.1.9(B)(3)(a) Proceedings Before the Stewards: Summary Suspension If the Stewards
determine that a licensee’s action constitutes an immediate danger to the public health.
safety, or welfare, the Stewards may summarily suspend the licensee pending a hearing.
15.2.1.9(B)(3)(b) Proceedings Before the Stewards: Summary Suspension A licensee whose
license has been summarily suspended is entitled to a hearing on the summary suspension
not later than the 10th day after the license was summarily suspended. The licensee may
waive their right to a hearing on the summary suspension within the 10-day limit.
15.2.1.8(B)}{1) Commission General Authority

15.2.3.8 B (3)(a)(f) Stewards Disciplinary Action

15.2.3.8 B (1)(a)(c)(d)(e) Stewards General Authority

16.47.1.8 (T) Knowledge of Rules

15.2.6.9 NMAC. Penalty Recommendations

16.47.1.3 Statutory Authority

16.47.1.8 (A)(1)(2) License Required

16.47.1.8(N) Changes in Application

By Order of The SunRay Park Stewards
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e Ruling #: 2025-SRP-9
Track SunRay Park
Ruling Date: 4/20/2025
[icensee: HEBERT, TRACY JAMES
License Type: 2023 3 Year Jockey Applicant Id: 159170

License Number: 308087

Ruling # 2025-SRP-9
Action Type: Initial Ruling
Ruling:

Jockey Tracy Hebert, having been duly notified and appeared before the SunRay Park Board of
Stewards on April 19th, 2025, for Conduct towards the Sunland Park Board of Stewards when
he appeared on March 27th, 2025.

For this rule violation, the Board of Stewards assessed

1. A penalty in the amount of Two Hundred Fifty ($250.00). This fine is to be paid on or before
May 4, 2025, in accordance with 15.2.3.8(B){3)(k) NMAC. All fines imposed by the stewards
shall be paid to the commission within 14 days after the ruling is issued, unless otherwise
ordered. Failure to pay the fine within the time prescribed may result in immediate suspension.

Licensee is found to be in violation of:

16.47.1.8(L)(l)(o} - Grounds for disciplinary measures for a licensee, and refusal, denial,
suspension, or revocation of a license: (1) is disrespectful or intimidates any official,
commissioner, or commission staff or any other licensee; (0) has engaged in conduct
unbecoming or detrimental to the best interests of racing.

This ruling is written in accordance with:

15.2.1.9 (A)(4)(a) Notice

15.2.1.9 (A)(4)(c) Last Known Address

15.2.3.8 (B)(3)(a)(f) Stewards Disciplinary Action

15.2.3.8 (B){1)(a)(c)(e) Stewards General authority.

15.2.3.8 (B}(1)(d) The stewards have the authority to interpret the rules and to decide all
questions of racing not specifically covered by the rules. Whenever the stewards find any
person culpable for any act or omission in violation of these regulations or any violation of the
Horse Racing Act, the person shall be subject to disciplinary action, which could include a fine,
suspension, or revocation/denial of license or any combination of these penalties.

16.47.1.8. (T} Knowledge of Rules

16.47.1.3 Statutory Authority

16.47.1.8 (A)(1)(2) License Required

15.2.1.9 (A)(9)(b). Which states in pertinent part that "An appeal under this section must be filed
not later than 10 days after the date of the ruling. If the deadiine falls on a Saturday, Sunday or
legal holiday, the period is extended to include the next day that is not a Saturday, Sunday or
legal holiday. The appeal must be received by noon, at the main commission offices or with the
stewards who issued the ruling and must be accompanied by a fee in the amount of $400. The
fee must be in the form of cash, a cashier's check, money order or personal check.” The last
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License Type: 2023 3 Year Jockey Applicant Id:
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day to appeal is April 30, 2025

By Order of The SunRay Park Stewards

139170
308087



